Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60443732 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168266574 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Quarterback Gateway
Type Designation T11012860
FCC ID SRMT11012860
Operating Voltage
12 / 24V DC Charger
AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Testing Voltage AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain 0 dBi
Technical Specification of FHSS
Frequency Range 902.306 - 922.396MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Data Rate Up to 250Kbps
Channel Number 50 channels
Channel Separation 410 KHz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 001
Seite 8 von 22
Page 8 of 22
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Lora FHSS
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
1 902.306 17 908.866 33 915.426 49 921.986
2 902.716 18 909.276 34 915.836 50 922.396
3 903.126 19 909.686 35 916.246
4 903.536 20 910.096 36 916.656
5 903.946 21 910.506 37 917.066
6 904.356 22 910.916 38 917.476
7 904.766 23 911.326 39 917.886
8 905.176 24 911.736 40 918.296
9 905.586 25 912.146 41 918.706
10 905.996 26 912.556 42 919.116
11 906.406 27 912.966 43 919.526
12 906.816 28 913.376 44 919.936
13 907.226 29 913.786 45 920.346
14 907.636 30 914.196 46 920.756
15 908.046 31 914.606 47 921.166
16 908.456 32 915.016 48 921.576
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, transmitting mode (FHSS)
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Transmitting on Hopping channel
C. On, Normal Operation (Radio Link)
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- ID Label and Location Info - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- Operation Description